

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

21 July 2020

Global Secures ~\$25m Five-Year Access **Maintenance Services Contract with Yara Pilbara**

Highlights:

- SRG Global has secured a long-term five-year ~\$25m contract with Yara Pilbara
- Works under the base contract include access and insulation services with additional scope opportunities for various fixed plant maintenance solutions
- Contract works have commenced at Yara Pilbara's facilities and will continue until mid-2025

SRG Global Ltd ('SRG Global' or 'the Company') (ASX: SRG) is pleased to announce that it has secured a long-term five-year ~\$25m contract with Yara Pilbara Fertilisers Pty Ltd & Yara Pilbara Nitrates Pty Ltd ('Yara Pilbara'). SRG Global will provide access and insulation services, with additional scope opportunities for various fixed plant maintenance solutions. Works under the contract have commenced and will continue until mid-2025.

Yara Pilbara is the Western Australian division of Yara International, a world leading fertiliser company and a provider of environmental solutions. Their Pilbara based facility includes one of the largest ammonia production sites in the world, with a production capacity of 800,000 tonnes per annum.

David Macgeorge, Managing Director, commented: "This is a significant contract award for SRG Global. We are pleased to be commencing our partnership with Yara Pilbara and look forward to driving value for their business. Importantly, this is another term contract that SRG Global has secured that adds to our growing portfolio of annuity / recurring term contracts."

ends –

Media Contact Citadel-MAGNUS John Gardner / Michael Weir +61 413 355 997 / +61 402 347 032

Investor Contact SRG Global Judson Lorkin (08) 9267 5400

About SRG Global

SRG Global is an engineering-led specialist maintenance, mining services and construction group operating across the entire asset lifecycle of engineer, construct and sustain. The Company operates three segments of Asset Services, Mining Services and Construction. For more information about the variety of services offered by SRG Global, click here.

This announcement was authorised for release to ASX by the Managing Director.

